NCP1400A
100 mA, Fixed Frequency
PWM Step-Up Micropower
Switching Regulator
The NCP1400A series are micropower step-up DC to DC
converters that are specifically designed for powering portable
equipment from one or two cell battery packs. These devices are
designed to start-up with a cell voltage of 0.8 V and operate down to

W  = Work Week
(Top View)
ORDERING INFORMATION
See detailed ordering and shipping information in the ordering
information section on page 1428 o f th is  data sheet.
Figure 1. Typical Step-Up Converter Application
© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
January, 2002 -  Rev. 4
1427 Publication Order Number:
NCP1400A/D
NCP1400A
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Output
Voltage
Switching
Frequency Marking Package Shipping
NCP1400ASN19T1 1.9 V
180 KHz
DAI
Thin SOT-23-5
3000 Units
on 7 Inch Reel
NCP1400ASN25T1 2.5 V DAV
NCP1400ASN27T1 2.7 V DAA
NCP1400ASN30T1 3.0 V DAB
NCP1400ASN33T1 3.3 V DAJ
NCP1400ASN50T1 5.0 V DAD
NOTE: The ordering information lists six standard output voltage device options. Additional devices with output voltage ranging from 1.8 V
to 5.0 V in 100 mV increments can be manufactured. Contact your ON Semiconductor representative for availability.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit